87

Appropmat@ons for Consolidated Pund Services.

. CLASS X.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—contmued

[tem,

[=RiaNe N}

11

12 |

18 |

14
15

Sy Ot QO DO

ROYAL NEW ZEALAND ARTILLERY-—continued.

VOTE No. 62.—continued.
Rovarn, NEw ZEALAND ARTILLERY—coniinued.
Salaries—continued.
Proficiency and Good-conduct Pay—
For Gunners and Drivers
Allowance in lieu of quarters—
For Non-Commissioned Officers, Gunners, and Drivers,
S.s. “ Lady Roberts’—
1 Master
2 Orderlies at Government House at £166 each .
Increase of Royal New Zealand Artillery establish-
ment, to provide personnel for naval base at Auckland
{on account £1,000)

OtaEr CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Advertising, books, and other publications

Clothing for free issue (or allowance in lieu thereof)

Clothing for issue on payment

Etﬁmency fees and badges .

Extra-duty pay for members of Royal New Zealand
Artillery when detailed for special work, including
store pay

Freight, Cartage, and Shlppmg Oharges

Fuel, Light, and Water ..

Hospital Charges

Maintenance (including pay of civilian crew) of Boat-
sheds, Launches, and Hire of Temporary Launches
and Boats

Medical Attendance and Medicine (mcludmg Salary

of Civil Surgeons to Royal New Zealand Artillery)

| Miscellaneous Stores, Office Equipment and Re-
quisites, Hire of Chronooraphs (including Flags and
Repairs thereto)

Purchase and Upkeep of Horses (muludmo Medlcmes,
Clipping, and incidental expenses)

Railway Fares, Freight, and Charges

Repairing, Pamtmg, Alterations, and Additions. to
Bulldings {including works in connection with
Harbour Defences)

Scavenging, Cleaning, and Washmg

Stores for Maintenance of Guns and Batteries (mclud-
ing Repairs to Wagons, Express &el) ..

Telephounes

Tram and Ferry Fares

Travelling Allowances and Dxpenses

Contingencies, including unforeseen expendmure in-
cidental to the other items of the vote..

EY

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

ToraL—Vore No. 62 ...

TERRITORIAL FORCE
(Including Rifle Clubs).
VOTE No. 63.
OrHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Capitation to pay off liabilities of corps, &c., as ascer-
tained by the Board, target and marking allowance
(including grants to bands)

Efficiency fees and badges

Fuel, light, and water, also cleaning offices

1912-13.

T

3,600
3,350
216
332
200
45,049

20
400
400

50

100
300
900
50
1,000

. 400 |

1,500
800
750

1,500

35
200
150
250

1,000

25

9,830

1,200

8,630 .
— 53,679

15,000
400
- 300




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

