Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

, CLASS X.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.			1912–13.	
	ROYAL NEW ZEALAND ARTILLERY—continued.			
	VOTE No. 62.—continued.	£	£	
	ROYAL NEW ZEALAND ARTILLERY—continued.		••	
1	Salaries—continued.			
	Proficiency and Good-conduct Pay—	0.000		
	For Gunners and Drivers Allowance in lieu of quarters—	3,600		
	For Non-Commissioned Officers, Gunners, and Drivers	3,350		
	S.s. "Lady Roberts"—	,		
	1 Master	216		
	2 Orderlies at Government House at £166 each Increase of Royal New Zealand Artillery establish-	332		
	ment, to provide personnel for naval base at Auckland			
	(on account £1,000)	200		
		15.010		
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-	45,049		
2	Advertising, books, and other publications	20		
3	Clothing for free issue (or allowance in lieu thereof)	400		
4	Clothing for issue on payment	400		
5 6	Efficiency fees and badges Extra-duty pay for members of Royal New Zealand	50		
U	Artillery when detailed for special work, including			
	store pay	100		
7	Freight, Cartage, and Shipping Charges	300		
8 9	Fuel, Light, and Water Hospital Charges	900		
10	Maintenance (including pay of civilian crew) of Boat-	50		
10	sheds, Launches, and Hire of Temporary Launches			
	and Boats	1,000		
11	Medical Attendance and Medicine (including Salary of Civil Surgeons to Royal New Zealand Artillery)	400		
12	Miscellaneous Stores, Office Equipment and Re-	400		
	quisites, Hire of Chronographs (including Flags and			
	Repairs thereto)	1,500		
13	Purchase and Upkeep of Horses (including Medicines,	000		
14	Clipping, and incidental expenses) Railway Fares, Freight, and Charges	800 750		
15	Repairing, Painting, Alterations, and Additions to	, , ,		
	Buildings (including works in connection with			
16	Harbour Defences) Scavenging, Cleaning, and Washing	1,500		
17	Stores for Maintenance of Guns and Batteries (includ-	35		
	ing Repairs to Wagons, Express, &c.)	200		
18	Telephones	150		
19 20	Tram and Ferry Fares Travelling Allowances and Expenses	$\begin{vmatrix} 250 \\ 1,000 \end{vmatrix}$		
21	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-	1,000		
	cidental to the other items of the vote	25		
	à -	0.000		
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the	9,830		
	Public Revenues Act, 1910	1,200		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 62	8,630	*0 0	
	TOTAL— VOTE NO. 02		53,679	
	TERRITORIAL FORCE			
	(Including Rifle Clubs). VOTE No. 63.			
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—			
1	Capitation to pay off liabilities of corps, &c., as ascer-			
	tained by the Board, target and marking allowance	15 000		
2	(including grants to bands) Efficiency fees and badges	15,000 400		
3	Fuel, light, and water, also cleaning offices	300		